Evaluates: MAX32690 MAX32690 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX32690 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a plat-
form for evaluating the capabilities of the MAX32690
microcontroller, which is an advanced system-on-chip

Purpose Push Button Switch
319-100963; Rev 0; 11/22
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Arm and Cortex are registered trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
The Bluetooth word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., and any use of such marks by Analog
Devices is under license.
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 2
MAX32690 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX32690
Figure 1. MAX32690 EV Kit–Top–No Shield Cap
Figure 2. MAX32690 EV Kit–Bottom
MAX32690 EV Kit Board
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 3
MAX32690 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX32690
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX32690 EV Kit Containing a MAX32690 with a
Preprogrammed Demo
 ● One USB Standard-A to Micro-B Cable
Running the Preprogrammed Demo
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) While observing safe ESD practices, carefully re-
move the MAX32690 EV kit board out of its packag-
ing. Inspect the board to ensure that no damage
occurred during shipment. Shunts are preinstalled
prior to testing and packaging.
2) The MAX32690 is preprogrammed with demo code.
To run the demo, power up the board by plugging in
the provided USB cable to connector CN2. Con-
nect the other end of the USB cable to a computer
or power adapter. Verify that the 4V5 blue LED (D5)
and the green LEDs 3V3 (DS1), 1V8 (DS3), 1V1
(DS4), and BLE LDO (DS5) LEDs are illuminated, in-
dicating that each of these voltage rails are powered
on.
3) Once power is applied to the board, the demo au-
tomatically starts and begins flashing LED D1. This
indicates that the microcontroller is executing code
and the simple demo is running as expected.
Now that you have successfully executed the prepro-
grammed demo, the next step is to install the Maxim
Micros SDK to compile/build and run some of the pro-
vided examples.
Installing and Running the Maxim Micros SDK
Once the demo runs as expected, the next step is to
download and run the Maxim Micros SDK installer for
your preferred operating system. The Maxim Micros
SDK contains everything needed to evaluate and develop
code for the supported microcontrollers, including: the
toolchain, tools, utilities, drivers, documentation, micro-
controller firmware, and example code. The Maxim
Micros SDK installer is located on the EV kit’s product
webpage. Once the installer runs, the user sees all the
toolchain components and microcontroller firmware pack-
ages which are installed, unless deselected by the user.
Note: When selecting your target microcontroller, be
aware that only the first part number in the sequence is
shown (see Figure 3).
For example, MAX32665 Resources is the correct selec-
tion for either the MAX32665 or the MAX32666. Similarly,
MAX32650 Resources is the correct selection for either
the MAX32650, MAX32651, or the MAX32652.
Figure 3. Select Components Window
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 4

PART TYPE
MAX32690EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 14
MAX32690 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX32690
MAX32690 EV Kit Bill of Materials
QTY VALUE PART REFERENCE BOM_DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER_PN MANUFACTURER
25 1uF C1 C2 C4 C5 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C17 C18 C22 C55
C58 C59 C60 C61 C62 C64 C66 C67 C68 C69 C70 CAP CER 1UF 16V 10% X5R 0402 GRT155R61C105KE01D Murata Electronics
2 10uF C3 C53 CAP CER 10UF 6.3V 20% X5R 0402 GRJ155R60J106ME11D Murata Electronics
6 100nF C7 C8 C19 C20 C47 C48 CAP CER 0.1UF 16V 10% X7R 0402 GRM155R71C104KA88D Murata Electronics
8 DNI C16 C21 C26 C27 C28 C29 C63 C78 DNI
2 12pF C23 C24 CAP CER 12PF 50V 5% NP0 0402 CL05C120JB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mech
1 4.7nF C25 CAP CER 4700PF 50V 5% X7R 0402 GRM155R71H472JA01D Murata Electronics
1 100nF C30 CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X8R 0603 C1608X8R1E104K080AA TDK Corporation
2 1uF C31 C76 CAP CER 1UF 35V 10% X5R 0603 GMK107BJ105KA-T Taiyo Yuden
2 10nF C32 C38 CAP CER 10000PF 25V 10% X7R 0603 CL10B103KA8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mech
10 100nF C33 C36 C41 C42 C44 C45 C54 C71 C72 C75 CAP CER 0.1UF 10V 10% X5R 0402 GRM155R61A104KA01D Murata
2 47pF C34 C35 CAP CER 47PF 50V 1% NP0 0402 C1005C0G1H470F050BA TDK Corporation
1 4.7uF C37 CAP CER 4.7uF 10V 10% X5R 0603 C0603C475K8PACTU Kemet
1 100nF C39 CAP CER 0.1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 C0603C104K4RACTU Kemet
2 2.2uF C40 C65 CAP CER 2.2UF 25V 10% X5R 0402 ZRB157R61E225KE11D Murata Electronics
5 1uF C43 C46 C49 C51 C56 CAP CER 1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 GCM188R71C105KA64D Murata Electronics
2 10uF C50 C52 CAP CER 10UF 6.3V 20% X5R 0603 CL10A106MQ8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mech
1 10uF C57 CAP CER 10UF 10V 10% X7R 0805 CL21B106KPQNNNE Samsung Electro-Mech
2 18pF C73 C74 CAP CER 18PF 50V 5% NP0 0402 GRM1555C1H180JA01D Murata Electronics
1 0.3pF C77 CAP CER 0.3PF 50V +/-0.1pF C0G/NP0 0402 GJM1555C1HR30BB01D Murata Electronics
2 MICRO USB B R/A CN1 CN2 CONN RCPT 5POS MICRO USB B R/A 47346-0001 Molex
1 SMS-255C CV1 RF SHIELD 0.774" X 0.774" SMD SMS-255C Leader Tech Inc.
1 RED D1 LED 660NM RED WTR CLR 1206 SMD SML-LX1206SRC-TR Lumex Opto